10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Case 5:16-cv-00184-HE Document 304-9 Filed 10/26/20 Page 1 of 2

1
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF OKLAHOMA COOKLAHOMA COUNTY o
STATE OF OKLAHOMA JUN 11 2015
THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA, TIM RHODES

p COURT CLERK

Plaintiff,
vSs. Case No. CF-2014-5869

DANIEL K. HOLTZCLAW,

B o

Defendant.

* Kk Kk Kk ok K Kk Kk Kk Kk k k Kk K Kk Kk k Kk Kk K* * Kk Kk K * Kk * K K

VOLUME II OF II
SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
TRANSCRIPT OF PRELIMINARY HEARING
HAD ON THE
18TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014
BEFORE THE HONORABLE D. FRED DOAK

SPECIAL JUDGE

d ok ok ok ok Kk ok ok K ok Kk Kk ok k k k ok ok ok K ok ok ok ok ko ok K

REPORTED BY:

Pamela J. Goold, CSR, RPR
Official Court Reporter
Oklahoma County Courthouse
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102
(405) 713-2354

DISTRICT COURT OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY - OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT



2o
e

AT
i \
;

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
g5

Case 5:16-cv-00184-HE Document 304-9 Filed 10/26/20 Page 2 of 2

A Yes, ma'am. I'm sorry.

Q It's okay. The only reason why I ask you is because
the lady sitting next to you has to take down what you
say and sometimes uh-huh and huh-uh look the same. So
I'll try to help you remember. Okay.

A Oh, I'm sorry. It's habit.

Q It's okay. It's okay. I know you're nervous and
it's all right. You're doing just fine. I do it too.
Ms. Morris, whenever the police officer came, was he by
himself or were there more one?

A Yes, sir. I mean, yes, ma'am.

Q Okay. And were you by yourself or were you with
other people?

A I was by myself.

Q Okay. And did he say anything to you?

A Yeah. He got out -- he asked me to hand my purse --
he asked me did I have anything on me, in my purse or
whatever.

Q What did you tell him?

A I told him I did have a pipe.

0 That you did have a pipe?

A A crack pipe.

Q What did he do after you told him that?

A Well, he placed me in the car, then he got in, I

guess, he ran a check to see if I had any warrants, but I

DISTRICT COURT OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY - OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT




