	FILED IN DISTRICT COURT
1	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY
2	STATE OF OKLAHOMA JUN 1 1 2015
3	THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA,) TIM RHODES COURT CLERK
4	Plaintiff,) 46
5	vs.) Case No. CF-2014-5869
6	DANIEL K. HOLTZCLAW,
7	Defendant.)
8	
9	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
10	VOLUME II OF II
11	SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
12	TRANSCRIPT OF PRELIMINARY HEARING
13	HAD ON THE
14	18TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014
15	BEFORE THE HONORABLE D. FRED DOAK
16	SPECIAL JUDGE
17	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
18	
19	REPORTED BY:
20	Pamela J. Goold, CSR, RPR Official Court Reporter
21	Oklahoma County Courthouse
22	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 (405) 713-2354
23	
24	
25	

```
1
     A
          Yes, ma'am.
                        I'm sorry.
 2
          It's okay. The only reason why I ask you is because
 3
     the lady sitting next to you has to take down what you
 4
     say and sometimes uh-huh and huh-uh look the same.
 5
     I'll try to help you remember. Okay.
 6
          Oh, I'm sorry. It's habit.
 7
          It's okay. It's okay. I know you're nervous and
 8
     it's all right. You're doing just fine. I do it too.
 9
     Ms. Morris, whenever the police officer came, was he by
10
     himself or were there more one?
11
          Yes, sir. I mean, yes, ma'am.
12
          Okay. And were you by yourself or were you with
13
     other people?
14
          I was by myself.
     A
15
          Okay. And did he say anything to you?
16
          Yeah. He got out -- he asked me to hand my purse --
17
     he asked me did I have anything on me, in my purse or
18
     whatever.
19
          What did you tell him?
20
          I told him I did have a pipe.
21
          That you did have a pipe?
22
          A crack pipe.
23
          What did he do after you told him that?
24
          Well, he placed me in the car, then he got in, I
25
     guess, he ran a check to see if I had any warrants, but I
```